TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM628706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRC Merger Sub, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. Riley FBR Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1300 North Seventeenth Street
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158762	FBR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 785-1200

spollyea@jonathankirsch.com Email:

Jonathan Kirsch **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1880 Century Park East, Suite 515 Address Line 2: Law Offices of Jonathan Kirsch Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Great American/Gen. Rep.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Kirsch
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Kirsch/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from BRC Merger Sub, LLC to B. Riley FBR Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name from BRC Merger Sub, LLC to B. Riley FBR Holdings, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0516

900599250

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRC MERGER SUB, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRC MERGER SUB, LLC" TO "B. RILEY FBR

HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:37 O'CLOCK P.M.



6337963 8100 SR# 20187771609

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203957694

Date: 11-26-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0517 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:37 PM 11/21/2018 FILED 05:37 PM 11/21/2018 SR 20187771609 - File Number 6337963

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limi	ted Liability Company:	BRC MERGER SUB, LLC
- ум ня вум м внертий можучной узакання облого выпорава ім не чем на включава ім не чем на включава ім не чем н		naid Replaines was the state of construction for the first window of states and states and states and states and states are states and states and states are states and states and states are states and states are states and states are states are states and states are states a
The Certificat as follows:	e of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby am
The name of the	limited liability company is I	3. RILEY FBR HOLDINGS, LLC
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate
the 21	day of NOVEM	MBER , A.D. 2018
		о подражения в под при
		, minimum vi
	Bv:	Too Kelle .
	By:	Too Kelle .
	<i>,</i>	Authorized Person(s)
	<i>,</i>	Tom Kellec

DE984 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 02/27/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0518